County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 09-00863, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding the Emergency Watershed Response Plan in Response to the La Brea Fire, as follows: (4/5 vote required)

- a) Approve the County's La Brea Fire Emergency Watershed Response Plan;
- b) Authorize the Public Works Director or his designee to apply for and to execute any and all agreements, subsequent amendments, and documents with State and Federal agencies to receive funding from various programs for watershed protection work in response to the La Brea Fire;
- c) Authorize the Public Works Director to advertise and receive bids for the pilot channel projects and approve plans and specifications for the projects; and
- d) Approve the attached Budget Revision Request (BJE No. 2008043) to release designations in the amount of \$150,000 to the Santa Maria River Levee flood zone to pay for costs associated with response work relating to the La Brea Fire.